
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Alexander Acuña 16 15 9 8 4 1 1 17 0 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1633 500 1133 533 6 29,0 4 10 4 2 16 875

Alexis Pérez 12 9 4 5 1 0 1 9 0 0 8 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1583 583 1000 556 5 24,0 0 8 0 1 9 889

Anibal Daisson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4,2 0 0 2 0 2 1000

Carlos Jauma 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2500 1000 1500 1000 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Damián Ibañez 5 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 650 400 250 250 2 11,0 0 4 5 0 9 1000

Denis Iglesias 18 14 9 8 4 0 0 12 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1524 667 857 571 6 29,0 1 9 1 0 10 1000

Eduardo Delgado 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 2 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Emilio Torres 6 6 4 4 3 0 1 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2333 667 1667 667 2 8,0 1 4 2 0 6 1000

Erlys Cruz 18 17 10 8 3 0 3 20 0 0 11 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1676 500 1176 471 6 24,0 0 2 1 1 4 750

Erlys Martínez 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 3 13,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Héctor Enríquez 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 2 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jorge Salinas 11 11 8 9 1 0 4 22 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2818 818 2000 818 4 14,0 0 8 1 0 9 1000

José L. Lemus 16 14 7 8 2 0 0 10 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1339 625 714 571 6 5,1 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Joseph Bulgohys 15 14 7 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1038 467 571 429 5 20,0 1 1 4 0 5 1000

Marlon Drake 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mayko Tamayo 18 16 12 12 7 0 1 22 0 0 12 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2097 722 1375 750 6 6,0 1 5 0 0 5 1000

Oscar Suárez 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 250 250 0 0 2 8,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Rafael Rivero 12 10 6 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1200 500 700 400 5 12,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Rainier Castillo 8 6 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 708 375 333 167 3 13,0 1 6 3 3 12 750

Ricardo Rodríguez 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Roberto Arias 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 1 1 0 2 1000

Soyinka Martínez 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

William González 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1667 667 1000 667 2 8,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Yoandri Chávez (Suave) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3,0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Yohansi Ferrer 8 4 5 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 2375 875 1500 750 3 12,0 2 8 5 1 14 929

Yusnier Becker 15 14 4 4 2 0 1 9 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 976 333 643 286 6 28,0 0 11 0 0 11 1000

TOTAL 203 178 90 89 32 1 14 165 0 0 79 0 3 22 6 3 0 0 4 1474 547 927 500 6 29,0 4 87 29 9 125 928

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PRO L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Anibal Daisson 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 23 26 13 10 5 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,0 4,00 8,75 565

Emilio Torres 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 5 4 4 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,1 15,00 84,00 833

Erlys Martínez 4 4 1 0 2 1 667 0 0 73 89 32 31 28 3 13 2 8 0 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 15,0 3,00 13,07 438

Marlon Drake 1 1 1 1 1 0 1000 0 0 38 45 19 20 17 5 7 0 6 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,2 4,59 21,00 500

Wigber Tellechea 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 4,00 14,00 500

Yoandri Chávez (Suave) 0 0 0 1 1 0 1000 0 0 21 21 14 8 8 2 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,0 4,67 18,67 667

TOTAL 6 6 2 5 4 2 667 0 0 165 193 85 75 64 11 25 2 23 0 16 0 3 0 0 0 0 29,0 3,79 15,45 515
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